 Change in corporate name to East Coast Vulcan Mining Corporation; 
 Change in principal office address to Unit 1502, Pacific Star Building, Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave., Makati City, 

Metro Manila 1209; and 
 The amount of capital stock of the Corporation is Twelve Billion Pesos (P=12,000,000,000.00), Philippine 

currency, and the said capital is divided into One Hundred Twenty Billion (120,000,000,000) common 
shares at the par value of Ten Centavos (P=0.10) per share. 

In 2023, the Parent Company submitted its application for the amendment of Articles of 
Incorporation to the Philippine SEC.  On April 19, 2024, the SEC approved the Parent 
Company’s application for the amendment of its Articles of Incorporation.